D2/16/2015 10:15 Division of Corporations	(FAX)	P.001/004 Page 1 of 1
Forior Droah Prost of Twisich of Forporations The State File g Cover St	te 39	8
Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover s number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all		
(((H15000037484 3)))		
H150000374843ABC% Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button o page. Doing so will generate another co		
To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850) 617-638 From: Account Name : DAVID R. CAR Account Number : I20010000053 Phone : (352) 686-627 Fax Number : (352) 686-732 **Enter the email address for this business entir annual report mailings. Enter only one emai Email Address: SH@ CCFLAWFIRM FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILIT COVE SERVICES, LLC Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count	TY CO.	ZIIIS FEB 18 AH IS COL
Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu	Help FEB	- 19 2015 BRUCE

÷

02/18/2015 10:15

850-817-6381



2/16/2015 8:44:49 AM PAGE

(FAX)

Fax Server

2015

- - - -

1997. 1997. 1997.

والمتعقبة المتعقبان

reams I

2 HOPENAS

1/001

February 16, 2015

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

DAVID R. CARTER, P.A.

SUBJECT: COVE SERVICES, LLC REF; W15000010965

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively ... dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative f dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

The document number of the name conflict is P96000002140.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Deborah Bruce Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: H15000037484 Letter Number: 115A00003149



P.O BOX 6327 - Tailahassee, Florida 32314

P.002/004

2015

77 5

2

H150000374843

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR COVE RESORT SERVICES, LLC

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the Limited Liebility Company is COVE RESORT SERVICES, LLC.

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
7419 U.S. Highway 19	7419 U.S. Highway 19
New Port Richey, FL 34652	New Port Richey, FL 34652

ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT

The name and the Florida street address of the Registered Agent is Gary S. Clendenin, 7419 U.S. Highway 19, New Port Richey, FL 34652.

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with ∞ of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of all statutes relating to the proper and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

Gary S. Clendenin, Registered Agent

H150000374843

•

(FAX)

H150000374843

١

ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT

The names and addresses of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company are as follows:

Name and Address:	Title
Sergio D. Rivera 7419 U.S. Highway 19 New Port Richey, FL 34652	Member
Kerri Lynn Malett 7419 U.S. Highway 19 New Port Richey, FL 34652	Member

In accordance with Section 605.0203(1)(b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated harein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree falony as provided for

in \$17,155, F.S.

Gary 8. Clendonin Authorized Representative of Member Signed: February 12, 2015

2015 FEB 18 ŝ. ן . גב גיינ ----ARY OF STATE ISSEE FLORIDA AH 11: 04

Page 2 of 2

H150000374843